## Agenda of the Tribal Court State Court Forum

12/4/2024 Hosted by State Court

## Annual Judges Conference Radisson Blu Hotel

2100 Killebrew Dr, Bloomington, Mn 55425 Harriet Room

The purpose of the Tribal Court State Court Forum is to enhance tribal court and state court relationships, provide an opportunity to address issues arising from the courts' concurrent jurisdictions, collaborate on development and delivery of judicial education and training, recommend revisions to Minnesota's procedural rules of court, and work on issues that cross jurisdictional boundaries.

Tribal Court Co-Chairs: Hon. Vanya Hogen and Hon. Phil Brodeen and State Court Co-Chairs: Hon. Sarah Wheelock and Hon. Korey Wahwassuck

Click to see agendas and minutes from past meetings

- 1. Welcome, Blessing, and Introductions
  - Blessing
- 2. Agenda and Meeting Summary Judge Sarah Wheelock
  - Leadership change- Jude Vanya Hogen to Judge Mary Ringhand
  - Leadership change Judge Korey Wahwassuck to Judge Matti Adam
  - Review and approve meeting summary from the June 21 meeting.
- 3. Awarding The Hon. Robert Blaeser Indian Child Welfare Excellence Award Justice Anne McKeig
  - Justice McKeig to announce the Blaeser Excellence Award.
- 4. Future Meetings and Announcements Judge Phil Brodeen
- 5. Networking/Dinner